

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.13335 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 13336 OF 2025

Dudhnath Madhav Maurya ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal ... Respondents

Corporation through the
Assistant Municipal Commissioner

Mr. J. S. Hegde for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Om Suryavanshi for the Respondent – BMC.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the corporation seeks time to take instructions. List the appeal on 29th April 2025.
2. Till the next date no coercive action to be taken for implementing the suit notice and order.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]